

**CNR No. DLNW-01-004642-2022**  
**MACT No. 439-22**

**25.11.2022**

Present: None for the Petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Counsel for R3.

No PW is present today.

In the interest of justice, to come up for PE by way of affidavit on 20.01.2023.

One week advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party/counsel against acknowledgment.

**(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)**  
**ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(R) 25.11.2022**