

33 M A C T 439/22  
ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

24.11.2023

Present: None for petitioner.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3.

Ld. LC has submitted the report according to which the counsel for petitioner neither answered the calls made by the Ld. LC nor contacted the Ld. LC.

In these circumstances, issue notice to the petitioner to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up on **03.01.2024**.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**24.11.2023**