

23 M A C T 439/22
ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

03.01.2024

Present: Sh. Akram Khan, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
R1 and R2 already proceeded ex-parte.
Ms. Laxmi Sagar, Ld. proxy counsel for R3.

Ld. Local Commissioner submitted in her report that the petitioner has not contacted with her for recording the evidence of petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to conclude evidence before Ld. Local Commissioner.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on **14.03.2024**.

A copy of this order be sent to Ld. Local Commissioner on whatsapp.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.01.2024