

34 M A C T 439/22
ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

14.03.2024

Present: None for petitioner.

R1 and R2 already proceeded ex-parte.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for R3.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 24.05.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2024