

27.07.2024

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Anubhav Dadhich, Ld. Counsel alongiwth R1
and R2.

Sh. Shekhar Rana and Ms. Nazneen, ld. Proxy
counsels for insurance company.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of R1
and R2. Same is taken on record.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local
Commissioner.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude
the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local
Commissioner on 05.10.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.07.2024