

31 M A C T 439/22

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

06.12.2024

Present: None for petitioner.

Ms. Hemlata Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance
company.

There is possibility of settlement in this case.
Therefore, the present case be listed for Lok Adalat scheduled
for 14.12.2024. Parties are directed to appear before the Lok
Adalat on the said date.

If the case is not settled, put up for LC report on
21.02.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.12.2024