

28

MACT 439/22

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

21.04.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Abhishek, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Ms. Nazneen, proxy counsel for Insurance Company.

An application under Section 151 CPC for recalling/setting aside ex-parte order dt. 17.08.2023 passed against respondent no. 1 & 2 have been filed. No substantive ground has been mentioned for delay in filing WS except allegations on previous counsel. Hence, the application u/s 151 CPC is hereby dismissed.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 22.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.04.2025