

23 M A C T 439-22

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

22.07.2025

Present: Petitioner in person with ld. counsel  
Sh. Abhishek Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through  
VC.

Report of LC has already been received. However, ld. counsel for R1 & R2 has moved an application for recalling the petitioner and R3 for cross examination. The application is vehemently opposed by ld. counsel for petitioner. However, in the interest of justice, the application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/-. The petitioner as well as witness of R3W1 Ms. Purnima Malhotra be summoned for the date of hearing, on filing of PF by R1 & R2.

List on 22.08.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
22.07.2025