

20 M A C T 439/22

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Akram Khan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Abhishek Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 alongwith R1 in person.

Ms. Lalita, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 filed an application u/o 1 Rule 6 for summoning the witness. However, record shows that on LDOH itself, R1 was directed to summon the witness mentioned in the present application. Therefore, causing unnecessary delay, R1 is burned cost of Rs.1,000/- deposited in DLSA, NW, Rohini Court, Delhi. R1 is given last opportunity to summon the witness from RTO/Licensing authority concerned on filing of PF for NDOH.

List on 20.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.11.2025