

23 M A C T 439/22
ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akram Khan, Ld. counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

Ms. Somya, Ld. proxy counsel for R1 and R2
(through VC).

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is listed for remaining RE and there was
specific directions to R1 to summon the requisite record.
However, Ld. proxy counsel for R1 is seeking adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is not well today. Therefore, last
opportunity is granted failing which RE shall be closed.

List on 06.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.02.2026