

**35 M A C T 439/22**  
**ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS**

13.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Abhishek Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2  
(through VC).

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

At request, list for pre lok adalat hearing on  
19.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**13.03.2026**