

**41 M A C T 439/22**  
**ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS**

19.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Akram Khan.

Sh. Abhishek Wadhwa and Ms. Somya Gurung, Ld. counsels for R1 and R2.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

No settlement has arrived between the parties.

Record shows that R1 sought time to lead RE.  
Therefore, R1 is directed to lead evidence on NDOH.

List for RE on 28.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**19.03.2026**