

**42 M A C T 439-22**  
**ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SANJAY AND ORS**

**29.05.2026**

**Matter taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday.**

**Present:** None for petitioner  
Sh. Abhishek Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2  
through VC.  
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company/R3.

Matter is listed for RE. However, for absence of petitioner and due to heavy board because of case of 28.05.2026, matter is adjourned.

List for RE on 07.08.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**29.05.2026**